
District Name Address Email Phone

President Matthew W. Smith 610 Henry St, Eden, NC 27288; P.O. Box 
507, Eden, NC 27289 matthewsmith@maddreylaw.com (336) 623-4491

President-Elect Katherine A. Frye 7901 Strickland Rd, Suite 108, Raleigh, 
NC 27615 katherine@oakcityfamilylaw.com (919) 846-8807

Vice President Kevin G. Williams P.O. Box 21029, Winston-Salem, NC 
27120 kwilliams@belldavispitt.com (336) 714-4150

Past President Judge A. Todd Brown 832 E. Fourth St, Suite 9600, Charlotte, 
NC 28202 anthony.t.brown@nccourts.org (704) 686-0111

Secretary Peter Bolac 217 E. Edenton St, Raleigh, NC 27601; 
P.O. Box 25908, Raleigh, NC 27611 pbolac@ncbar.gov (919) 828-4620

1 John D. Leidy  301 E. Main St, Elizabeth City, NC 27909 jleidy@hrem.com (252) 335-0872

2 Thomas D. Anglim 605 Northwood Rd, Washington, NC 
27889 thomas.d.anglim@nccourts.org (252) 940-4060

3 Judge Jeffrey B. Foster   P.O. Box 835, 100 W. Third St, Greenville, 
NC 27835 jeffery.b.foster@nccourts.org (252) 695-7260

4 Scott C. Hart P.O. Drawer 889, New Bern, NC 28563 shart@nclawyers.com (252) 633-3131

5 Kevin J. Kiernan  P.O. Box 1072, 101 W. Main St, Clinton, 
NC 28329 kiernan@skalawyers.com (910) 592-5137

6 Judge W. Allen Cobb, Jr. P.O. Box 188, Wrightsville Beach, NC 
28480 cobbwaj@aol.com (910) 617-5744

7 Judge Takiya Lewis Blalock P.O. Box 112, Ahoskie, NC 27910 tlewisblalock@yahoo.com (252) 209-0063
8 Michael Peters P.O. Box 10, Tarboro, NC 27886 Michaelpeters@edgecombeco.com (252) 641-6765
9 J. Mark Herring  807 N. Queen St, Kinston, NC 28501 mark.herring.lawyer@gmail.com (252) 521-1340

10 Judge Julie L. Bell P.O. Box 351, Raleigh, NC 27602 julie.l.bell@nccourts.org (919) 792-4812

10 Anna Davis One Exchange Plaza 10th Flr, Raleigh, NC 
27601 anna.davis@raleighnc.gov (919) 996-1003

10 Nancy Grace  4350 Lassiter at North Hills Ave, Suite 
360, Raleigh, NC 27609 nancy@wakefamilylawgroup.net (919) 787-4040

10 Evin L. Grant  325 N Salisbury St, Raleigh, NC 27603 evin.grant@gmail.com (919) 308-3648

10 Jessica Heffner 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 300 P.O. 
Box 17803 Raleigh, NC 27619 jheffner@wyrick.com (919) 865-1120

10 Kimberly A. Moore 150 Fayetteville St, Ste. 450, Raleigh, NC 
27601 kimberly_moore@fd.org (919) 856-4236

10 Judge Ashleigh Parker P.O. Box  351, Raleigh, NC 27601 ashleigh.s.parker@nccourts.org (919) 792-4805
10 Judge Robert Rader 2203 The Circle, Raleigh, NC 27608 judgerbrader@gmail.com (919) 792-4817
11 J. Thomas Burnette P.O. Box 428, Oxford, NC 27565 tburnette@enblaw.com (919) 693-7087
12 TBD 
13 Dionne Loy Fortner P.O. Box 708, Smithfield, NC 27577 dionne.fortner@johnstonnc.gov (919) 934-4000

14 H. Lee Boughman, Jr. P.O. Box 190, Fayetteville, NC
28302 lee.boughman@abb-law.com (910) 223-1400

15 Michael R. Ramos  P.O. Box 2019, Shallotte, NC 28459 mramos@atmc.net (910) 754-7557
16 Judge Dorothy Hairston Mitchell P.O. Box 806, Durham, NC 27702 dhairston21@msn.com (919) 808-3012
16 Meredith Nicholson 113 Broadway St, Durham, NC 27701 meredith@nicholsonpham.com (919) 883-4900

17 J. Wade Harrison 3132 Commerce Pl, Suite C, Burlington, 
NC 27215

wade.harrison@harrisonwhitakerlaw.c
om (336) 517-0087

18 Charles Gordon Brown 101 N. Columbia St, Chapel Hill, NC 
27514 gbrown@brownandbunch.com (919) 968-1111

20 Joshua D. Malcolm P.O. Box 295, Pembroke, NC 28372 attyjdmalcolm@gmail.com (910) 674-1178
21 F. Davis Poisson, III 300 E. Wade St, Wadesboro, NC 28170 davis@poissonlaw.com (704) 694-5515
22 Judge Jason E. Ramey  P.O. Box 35, Wentworth, NC 27375 jeramey@Liberty.edu (336) 634-6010

23 Judge Thomas B. Langan 191 Deer Trace Ln, Pilot Mountain, NC 
27041 Thomas.b.langan@nccourts.org (336) 480-5849
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24 Judge Patrice A. Hinnant 122 N. Elm St, Suite 805, Greensboro, NC 
27401 patricehinnant@hotmail.com (336) 373-8874

24 Manisha P. Patel P.O. Box 10465, Greensboro, NC 27404 manisha.p.patel@gmail.com (434) 489-3517

24H Kathleen E. Nix  601-B Eastchester Dr, High Point, NC 
27262 knix@knixlaw.com (336) 841-7771

25 William Rogers, Jr. 404 Penny Ln NE, Concord, NC 28025 Bill@billickrogers.com (704) 788-3262

26 Stacy C. Cordes 1057 E. Morehead St, Suite 120, Charlotte, 
NC 28204 stacy@cordes-law.com (704) 332-3565

26 Fred W. DeVore, III 7301 Seton House Ln, Charlotte, NC 
28277 fdevore@devact.com (704) 377-5242

26 Milton "Heath" Gilbert, Jr. P.O. Box 35246 200 Providence Rd, Suite 
106, Charlotte, NC 28235 hgilbert@baucomclaytor.com (704) 376-6527

26 George Laughrun, II 301 S. McDowell St, Ste 602, Charlotte, 
NC 28204 gvern2@aol.com (704) 372-2770

26 Craig T. Lynch  620 S. Tryon St, Suite 800, Charlotte, NC 
28202 craiglynch@parkerpoe.com (704) 372-9000

26 Gena Graham Morris 525 N. Tryon St, Suite 700, Charlotte, NC 
28202 GMorris@jmdlaw.com (704) 372-9870

26 Nancy B. Norelli 866 Cherokee Rd, Charlotte, NC 28207 nancyblacknorelli@gmail.com (704) 957-0122

26 Timika Shafeek-Horton 550 S. Tryon St, DEC 45A, Charlotte, NC 
28201

Timika.Shafeek-Horton@duke-
energy.com (704) 382-6373

27 T. Gregory Jones  122 N. Lee St, Salisbury, NC 28144 gjones@leestreetlawyers.com (704) 633-3446
28 Bobby Khan   P.O. Box 2316, Monroe, NC 28111 allisondkhan@gmail.com (704) 282-2155
29 Matthew Rothbeind  P.O. Box 656, Carthage, NC 28327 mrothbeind@gmail.com (910) 947-6806
30 Judge Nathan "Hunt" Gwyn, III 4902 Asbury Dr, Monroe, NC 28110 Gwyn@GwynMediation.Com (704) 953-8402

31 Judge George M. Cleland, IV P.O. Box 21477, Winston Salem, NC 
27120 george.m.cleland@nccourts.org (336) 725-0234

32 Daryl G. Davidson, Sr. 309 Davie Ave, Statesville, NC 28677 daryl@statesvillelaw.com (704) 871-9000
33 Shawn L. Fraley P.O. Box 476, Lexington, NC 27293 shawnfraley@bgbflawoffice.com (336) 249-9128

34 John "Jay" G. Vannoy, Jr. P.O. Box 600, 210 W. Main St, 
Wilkesboro, NC 28697 Jay@vannoylaw.com (336) 990-9800

35 Crawford H. Cleveland, III P.O. Box 32126, Boone, NC 28608 clevelandch@appstate.edu (828) 434-3883
36 Timothy "TJ" J. Rohr 606 College Ave SW, Lenoir, NC 28645 tj@lenoirlawyers.com (828) 758-9110
37 Judge Vance B. Long 924 Parkview St Asheboro, NC 27203 vbl80cu@gmail.com (336) 328-3199

38 Michael R. Neece  102 E. Main Ave, P.O. Box 1933, 
Gastonia, NC 28052 michael@neecelawfirm.com (704) 862-0148

39 Rebecca J. Pomeroy P.O. Box 38, Lincolnton, NC 28093 rpomeroy@jonaslaw.com (704) 862-0148
40 Gill Beck 100 Otis St, Asheville, NC 28801 gill.beck@usdoj.gov (828) 259-0645

41 Merrimon "Merri" B. Oxley 138 S. Broadway St, Forest City, NC 
28043 mboxley@wolfandoxleylaw.com (828) 245-7366

42 Michael A. Lovejoy 200 N. Grove St, Suite 93, Hendersonville, 
NC 28792 m.allen.lovejoy@gmail.com (828) 694-4270

43 Zeyland G. McKinney 135 Peachtree St., Suite 2, Murphy, NC 
28906 zmckinney2@gmail.com (828) 837-9973

Public Patricia "Patti" Head 232 Clint Rd, Littleton, NC 27850 pattihead01@gmail.com (919) 696-1669
Public Samantha Holmes  5716 Terrier Pl, Morrisville, NC 27560 smhargrove@uncfsu.edu (336) 672-1141

Public Damon Seils 605 W Main St #304 Carrboro, NC 27510 damon.seils@gmail.com (919) 960-5931
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